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65 FOOT CLASS - UTILITY VESSEL

MILLER GIRLS

DIMENSIONS
LENGTH 65 ft
BEAM 18 ft
LIGHT DRAFT 5 ft
AIRDRAFT 22 ft 3 in

CAPACITIES
FUEL CAPACITY 1,200 USG
WASTE OIL TANK 1,000 USG

CARGO HOLD
LENGTH 40 ft
WIDTH 18 ft

ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS
GPS YES
RADAR YES

SSB RADIO NO

VHF YES
LOAD HAILER YES
FATHOMETER YES
CHARTPLOTTER YES
AIS YES

TONNAGE
GROSS TONNAGE 47 Ton
NET TONNAGE 32 Ton

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
SKIMMERS MEG -3000
VAC TANKS 750 US GAL
OUT RIGGERS 2 - 15'
OIL CONTAINMENT BOOM 1000 ft
ABSORBENTS ASSORTMENT

19.8 m
548 m
1.52m
6.78 m

454 m®
3.78m°

12192 m
548 m

304.8 m

ACCOMODATIONS
CERTIFIED TO CARRY 12

PERFORMANCE
MAXIMUM SPEED 10 KNOTS
CRUISING SPEED 9 KNOTS

MACHINERY
MAIN ENGINES 2- CUMMINS QSL 9405- 330HP
TOTAL HORSEPOWER 660HP
PROPULSION DIESEL
GENERATORS 1 - N LIGHTS PX32502 - 20KW
RUDDER SPADE

SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
ANCHOR 1-401LB
LIFE RAFTS 2
A/C & HEATER YES
FIRE MONITOR NO
DECK CRANE 3 TON

GENERAL
OWNER MILLER LAUNCH INC
BUILDER
YEAR BUILT 1975
OFFICIAL NUMBER 565212
FLAG USA
USCG SUBT

NOTICE: The information contained herein is provided solely for the convenience of reference, and Miller's Launch, Inc. does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of the data listed above, which may vary from the current condition of
the vessel or equipment. Miller's Launch, Inc. accepts no liability for the content of this document or for the consequences of any actions taken on the basis of the information provided, unless that information is subsequently confirmed in

writing by an authorized representative.
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