





# 65 FOOT CLASS - UTILITY VESSEL

MILLER GIRLS		
DIMENSIONS		ACCOMODATIONS
LENGTH 65 ft BEAM 18 ft	19.8 m 5.48 m	CERTIFIED TO CARRY 12
LIGHT DRAFT 5 ft	1.52 m	PERFORMANCE
AIR DRAFT 22 ft 3 in	6.78 m	MAXIMUM SPEED 10 KNOTS CRUISING SPEED 9 KNOTS
CAPACITIES		
FUEL CAPACITY 1,200 USG	4.54 m <sup>3</sup>	MACHINERY
WASTE OIL TANK 1,000 USG	3.78m <sup>3</sup>	MAIN ENGINES 2- CUMMINS QSL 9405- 330HP TOTAL HORSEPOWER 660HP
CARGO HOLD		PROPULSION DIESEL

LENGTH 40 ft 12.192 m WIDTH 18 ft 5.48 m

# **ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS**

**GPS YES** RADAR YES SSB RADIO NO VHF YES LOAD HAILER YES **FATHOMETER YES** CHARTPLOTTER YES AIS YES

## **TONNAGE**

**GROSS TONNAGE 47 Ton NET TONNAGE 32 Ton** 

#### **OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT**

SKIMMERS MEG -3000 VAC TANKS 750 US GAL OUT RIGGERS 2 - 15'

OIL CONTAINMENT BOOM 1000 ft 304.8 m

ABSORBENTS ASSORTMENT

GENERATORS 1 - N LIGHTS PX32502 - 20KW **RUDDER SPADE** 

#### SPECIAL EQUIPMENT

ANCHOR 1 - 40 LB LIFE RAFTS 2 A/C & HEATER YES FIRE MONITOR NO **DECK CRANE 3 TON** 

## **GENERAL**

OWNER MILLER LAUNCH INC **BUILDER** YEAR BUILT 1975 **OFFICIAL NUMBER 565212** FLAG USA USCG SUB T